Georgia St. (4-5,0-0 Sun Belt) -vs- Mercer (3-6,0-0 SoCon)

12/09/23 at University Center, Macon, GA

Date: 12/09/23 Score By Period 1 2 Total

thrge?\:dg;\%g:Pr,527 Georgia St. 31 29 60

Site: University Center, Macon, GA Mercer 36 28 64

Referees: Jason Creek, Michael Terry, Billy Dunlap

Georgia St. 60

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS

31 Taylor,Lucas * 37 6-13 3-5 0-0 0-1 1 2 2 1 0 2 15

23 Nkereuwem,Leslie - 23 4-7 0-1 3-4 2-1 3 1 1 0 1 1 11

01 Odom,Dwon * 30 3-7 0-1 1-1 0-4 4 3 4 2 0 0 7

11 Lane,Toneari - 31 3-10 0-4 0-0 0-1 1 0 1 0 1 0 6

10  Turner,Jay'Den * 28 2-4 1-2 0-0 3-5 8 2 1 0 1 0 5

05 Tucker,Brenden 19 3-6 0-0 2-2 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 1 8

03 Mackey,Julian 12 2-5 1-3 1-2 0-3 3 0 1 1 0 2 6

21  Nnamoko,Edward 15 1-2 0-0 0-0 1-2 3 2 0 1 0 1 2

04 Bradley,Rickey 5 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

™™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 3 0 0 0
Totals - 200 24-55 5-16 7-9 6-18 24 11 10 8 3 7 60

Team Summary FG 3PT FT

First Half 12-29 41.38 % 5-11 45.45 % 2-3 66.67 %

Second Half 12-26 46.15 % 0-5 0.00 % 5-6 83.33 %

Total 24-55 43.6 % 5-16 31.3% 7-9 77.8%

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 2 Scores Tied: 1 times(s) Points in the Paint: 28 Fast Break Points: 12

Lead Changed: 5 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 6 Bench Points: 16 Largest Lead: 0 0

Mercer 64

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS

15 Davis,Jake * 37 10-13 4-7 2-2 1-7 8 2 0 1 1 0 26

08 Ngumezi,Amanze & 18 5-9 1-2 2-2 0-3 3 3 0 0 1 0 13

11  Carmody,Robby * 22 4-9 0-1 2-3 0-2 2 2 1 3 0 0 10

01 Benard,Anthony & 32 1-4 0-1 0-0 1-1 2 1 4 3 0 0 2

00 Quinones,Jah * 31 0-4 0-2 0-0 0-6 6 1 7 2 0 2 0

06 Holt,Alex 22 5-9 0-0 1-2 5-3 8 3 0 1 1 0 11

14  Grant,TJ] 2 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

03 Cobb,Jalen 28 0-4 0-4 0-0 0-3 3 2 2 1 0 2 0

10  Hunter,Caleb 8 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0

™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 3-2 5 0 0 2 0 0 0
Totals - 200 26-53 5-17 7-9 11-27 38 14 14 14 3 4 64

Team Summary FG 3PT FT

First Half 15-30 50.00 % 3-10 30.00 % 3-3 100.00 %

Second Half 11-23 47.83 % 2-7 28.57 % 4-6 66.67 %

Total 26-53 49.1 % 5-17 294 % 7-9 77.8%

Technical Fouls: none
Lead Changed: 5 times(s)

Points in the Paint: 38
Largest Lead: 0 0

Second Chance Points: 11
Points off Turnovers: 7

Scores Tied: 1 times(s)
Bench Points: 13

Fast Break Points: 4



1st Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Georgia St. Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Mercer
19:38 MISS JUMPER by CARMODY,ROBBY(in the paint)
BLOCK by LANE, TONEARI 19:38
REBOUND DEF by TURNER,JAY'DEN --
GOOD 3PTR by TURNER,JAY'DEN 19:20 3-0 V3

ASSIST by ODOM,DWON --
18:56 3-2 V1 GOOD LAYUP by DAVIS,JAKE(in the paint)
-- ASSIST by QUINONES,JAH

MISS JUMPER by TAYLOR,LUCAS(in the paint) 18:34
-- REBOUND DEF by NGUMEZI,AMANZE
18:23 MISS LAYUP by BENARD,ANTHONY(in the paint)
BLOCK by NKEREUWEM,LESLIE 18:23

o= REBOUND OFF by TEAM
18:13 3-5 H2 GOOD 3PTR by NGUMEZI,AMANZE
o= ASSIST by CARMODY,ROBBY

17:50 FOUL by NGUMEZI,AMANZE
GOOD FT by NKEREUWEM, LESLIE 17:50 4-5 H1
MISS FT by NKEREUWEM, LESLIE 17:50
o= REBOUND DEF by CARMODY,ROBBY
17:36 TURNOVER by CARMODY,ROBBY
STEAL by NKEREUWEM,LESLIE 17:36

GOOD LAYUP by ODOM,DWON(fastbreak)(in the paint) 17:30 6-5 V1
ASSIST by NKEREUWEM,LESLIE ==

FOUL by TURNER,JAY'DEN 17:24
17:24  6-6 GOOD FT by DAVIS,JAKE(fastbreak)
17:24 SUB OUT by NGUMEZI,AMANZE
17:24 SUB IN by HOLT,ALEX
17:24 6-7 H1 GOOD FT by DAVIS,JAKE(fastbreak)
MISS 3PTR by LANE, TONEARI 17:10

-- REBOUND DEF by HOLT,ALEX
16:54 6-9 H3 GOOD JUMPER by HOLT,ALEX(in the paint)
-- ASSIST by QUINONES,JAH

TURNOVER by ODOM,DWON 16:37
16:37 STEAL by QUINONES,JAH
16:28 MISS LAYUP by HOLT,ALEX(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by HOLT,ALEX
16:27 6-11 H5 GOOD LAYUP by HOLT,ALEX(in the paint)

SUB OUT by NKEREUWEM, LESLIE 16:27
SUB IN by NNAMOKO,EDWARD 16:27
GOOD JUMPER by ODOM,DWON 16:18 8-11 H3
ASSIST by LANE, TONEARI --
15:51 MISS LAYUP by CARMODY,ROBBY(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by HOLT,ALEX
15:46 MISS LAYUP by HOLT,ALEX(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by HOLT,ALEX
15:36 MISS LAYUP by HOLT,ALEX(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by NNAMOKO,EDWARD --
MISS LAYUP by LANE, TONEARI(in the paint) 15:31

-- REBOUND DEF by BENARD,ANTHONY
15:20 8-13 H5 GOOD LAYUP by DAVIS,JAKE(in the paint)

GOOD JUMPER by TAYLOR,LUCAS(in the paint) 14:59 10-13 H3

14:33 10-15 H5 GOOD JUMPER by HOLT,ALEX
GOOD 3PTR by TAYLOR,LUCAS 14:16 13-15 H?2

13:53 MISS 3PTR by DAVIS,JAKE

REBOUND DEF by ODOM,DWON --
GOOD 3PTR by TAYLOR,LUCAS(fastbreak) 13:44 16-15 V1
ASSIST by ODOM,DWON --
13:09 16-18 H2 GOOD 3PTR by DAVIS,JAKE
-- ASSIST by BENARD,ANTHONY



MISS JUMPER by TAYLOR,LUCAS
REBOUND OFF by TURNER,JAY'DEN
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

SUB OUT by ODOM,DWON

SUB OUT by LANE, TONEARI
SUB IN by BRADLEY,RICKEY
SUB IN by TUCKER,BRENDEN
MISS JUMPER by TAYLOR,LUCAS

FOUL by NNAMOKO,EDWARD
SUB OUT by TURNER,JAY'DEN
SUB IN by MACKEY,JULIAN

REBOUND DEF by MACKEY,JULIAN
MISS JUMPER by TUCKER,BRENDEN

GOOD 3PTR by MACKEY,JULIAN
ASSIST by TAYLOR,LUCAS

REBOUND DEF by MACKEY,JULIAN
MISS 3PTR by MACKEY,JULIAN

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

SUB OUT by NNAMOKO,EDWARD
SUB OUT by TAYLOR,LUCAS

SUB IN by LANE, TONEARI

SUB IN by NKEREUWEM, LESLIE

GOOD JUMPER by NKEREUWEM,LESLIE(in the paint)

SUB OUT by BRADLEY,RICKEY
SUB IN by ODOM,DWON
MISS JUMPER by ODOM,DWON(in the paint)

SUB OUT by TUCKER,BRENDEN
SUB IN by TURNER,JAY'DEN
TURNOVER by TEAM

REBOUND DEF by TURNER,JAY'DEN
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

12:48
12:45
12:45
12:45
12:45
12:45
12:45
12:45
12:45
12:45
12:45
12:45
12:45
12:39
12:34
12:34
12:15

12:03
11:46
11:23

10:48
10:37
10:37
10:31
10:31
10:31
10:31
10:31
10:31
10:31
10:31
10:31
10:31
10:31
10:27
10:25
10:25
09:58
09:40
09:40
09:40
09:40
09:14

09:00
08:36
08:36
08:27
08:07
07:58
07:58
07:58

16-20
19-20

19-22

21-22

21-24

H 4
H1

H3

H1

H3

SUB OUT by QUINONES,JAH
SUB OUT by CARMODY,ROBBY
SUB IN by COBB,JALEN

SUB IN by NGUMEZI,AMANZE

SUB OUT by HOLT,ALEX
SUB IN by GRANT,T]
REBOUND DEF by COBB,JALEN

MISS JUMPER by NGUMEZI,AMANZE

REBOUND DEF by DAVIS,JAKE
GOOD JUMPER by BENARD,ANTHONY

MISS 3PTR by BENARD,ANTHONY

FOUL by DAVIS,JAKE
REBOUND DEF by DAVIS,JAKE

SUB OUT by BENARD,ANTHONY
SUB OUT by HOLT,ALEX

SUB OUT by DAVIS,JAKE

SUB IN by QUINONES,JAH

SUB IN by HUNTER,CALEB

SUB IN by GRANT,T]

GOOD DUNK by GRANT,T](in the paint)
ASSIST by QUINONES,JAH

SUB OUT by GRANT,T]

SUB IN by DAVIS,JAKE

FOUL by QUINONES,JAH
TURNOVER by QUINONES,JAH

REBOUND DEF by QUINONES,JAH
GOOD LAYUP by DAVIS,JAKE(in the paint)
ASSIST by COBB,JALEN

MISS 3PTR by NGUMEZI,AMANZE

SUB OUT by HUNTER,CALEB
SUB IN by BENARD,ANTHONY



SUB OUT by MACKEY,JULIAN
SUB IN by TAYLOR,LUCAS
GOOD JUMPER by LANE, TONEARI

REBOUND DEF by ODOM,DWON
MISS 3PTR by NKEREUWEM,LESLIE

MISS 3PTR by LANE, TONEARI

REBOUND DEF by ODOM,DWON

SUB OUT by NKEREUWEM,LESLIE
SUB IN by NNAMOKO,EDWARD
MISS 3PTR by TURNER,JAY'DEN

MISS 3PTR by TAYLOR,LUCAS
REBOUND OFF by NNAMOKO,EDWARD
MISS JUMPER by TAYLOR,LUCAS

REBOUND DEF by TURNER,JAY'DEN
MISS JUMPER by LANE, TONEARI

GOOD 3PTR by TAYLOR,LUCAS

MISS JUMPER by TAYLOR,LUCAS(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by TURNER,JAY'DEN

MISS LAYUP by NNAMOKO,EDWARD(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by TURNER,JAY'DEN

GOOD LAYUP by TURNER,JAY'DEN(in the paint)
FOUL by TURNER,JAY'DEN

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

SUB OUT by ODOM,DWON

SUB OUT by TURNER,JAY'DEN

SUB IN by BRADLEY,RICKEY

SUB IN by TUCKER,BRENDEN

GOOD LAYUP by TUCKER,BRENDEN(in the paint)

GOOD FT by TUCKER,BRENDEN

FOUL by TUCKER,BRENDEN

TURNOVER by NNAMOKO,EDWARD

STEAL by TAYLOR,LUCAS

23-24

23-26

23-28
26-28

26-30

28-30

28-33

30-33

31-33
31-35

31-36

H1

H3

H5
H2

H4

H2

H5

H3

H 2
H4

H5

MISS 3PTR by COBB,JALEN

REBOUND DEF by NGUMEZI,AMANZE
TURNOVER by QUINONES,JAH

REBOUND DEF by QUINONES,JAH
MISS 3PTR by QUINONES,JAH

SUB OUT by QUINONES,JAH
SUB OUT by NGUMEZI,AMANZE
SUB IN by HOLT,ALEX

SUB IN by CARMODY,ROBBY

REBOUND DEF by HOLT,ALEX
GOOD LAYUP by CARMODY,ROBBY(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by DAVIS,JAKE
MISS 3PTR by CARMODY,ROBBY

REBOUND DEF by CARMODY,ROBBY

MISS LAYUP by CARMODY,ROBBY(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by HOLT,ALEX

GOOD LAYUP by HOLT,ALEX(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by DAVIS,JAKE

REBOUND OFF by BENARD,ANTHONY
GOOD LAYUP by DAVIS,JAKE(in the paint)
ASSIST by BENARD,ANTHONY

GOOD 3PTR by DAVIS,JAKE
ASSIST by BENARD,ANTHONY

FOUL by DAVIS,JAKE

GOOD LAYUP by CARMODY,ROBBY(in the paint)
SUB OUT by DAVIS,JAKE

SUB IN by QUINONES,JAH

GOOD FT by CARMODY,ROBBY

STEAL by COBB,JALEN
TURNOVER by CARMODY,ROBBY



TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
MISS JUMPER by BRADLEY,RICKEY

SUB OUT by BRADLEY,RICKEY
SUB IN by TURNER,JAY'DEN

STEAL by NNAMOKO,EDWARD

00:27
00:01
00:01

00:01
00:01
00:01
00:01
00:01
00:01
00:01
00:00
00:00

BLOCK by HOLT,ALEX
REBOUND DEF by TEAM
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

SUB OUT by QUINONES,JAH
SUB OUT by BENARD,ANTHONY
SUB IN by NGUMEZI,AMANZE
SUB IN by DAVIS,JAKE

TURNOVER by DAVIS,JAKE

2nd Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Georgia St. Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Mercer
20:00 SUB OUT by COBB,JALEN
20:00 SUB OUT by HOLT,ALEX
20:00 SUB IN by QUINONES,JAH
20:00 SUB IN by BENARD,ANTHONY
SUB OUT by TUCKER,BRENDEN 20:00
SUB OUT by NNAMOKO,EDWARD 20:00
SUB IN by ODOM,DWON 20:00
SUB IN by NKEREUWEM, LESLIE 20:00
19:33 31-38 H7 GOOD DUNK by NGUMEZI,AMANZE(in the paint)
-- ASSIST by QUINONES,JAH
GOOD LAYUP by NKEREUWEM,LESLIE(in the paint) 19:16 33-38 H5
ASSIST by ODOM,DWON --
18:56 33-40 H7 GOOD LAYUP by CARMODY,ROBBY(in the paint)
-- ASSIST by QUINONES,JAH
GOOD LAYUP by NKEREUWEM,LESLIE(in the paint) 18:35 35-40 HS5
ASSIST by ODOM,DWON --
18:35 FOUL by NGUMEZI,AMANZE
GOOD FT by NKEREUWEM,LESLIE 18:35 36-40 H4
18:13 36-42 H 6 GOOD JUMPER by NGUMEZI,AMANZE(in the paint)
18:02 FOUL by CARMODY,ROBBY
TURNOVER by TEAM 18:02
17:35 MISS LAYUP by CARMODY,ROBBY(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by TAYLOR,LUCAS --
TURNOVER by TAYLOR,LUCAS 17:29
17:29 STEAL by QUINONES,JAH
GOOD LAYUP by CARMODY,ROBBY (fastbreak)(in the
17:23 36-44 H8 paint)
-- ASSIST by QUINONES,JAH
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 17:20
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 17:20
17:20 SUB OUT by NGUMEZI,AMANZE
17:20 SUB IN by HOLT,ALEX
GOOD JUMPER by LANE, TONEARI(in the paint) 16:53 38-44 H6
16:21 38-47 H9 GOOD 3PTR by DAVIS,JAKE
-- ASSIST by BENARD,ANTHONY
GOOD JUMPER by TAYLOR,LUCAS 16:13 40-47 H7
15:45 40-50 H 10 GOOD 3PTR by DAVIS,JAKE
-- ASSIST by QUINONES,JAH
MISS JUMPER by LANE, TONEARI 15:27
-- REBOUND DEF by HOLT,ALEX
15:11 TURNOVER by BENARD,ANTHONY
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 15:11
15:11 SUB OUT by CARMODY,ROBBY
15:11 SUB IN by COBB,JALEN



MISS 3PTR by LANE, TONEARI

SUB OUT by LANE, TONEARI

SUB OUT by NKEREUWEM,LESLIE
SUB IN by TUCKER,BRENDEN
SUB IN by NNAMOKO,EDWARD

TURNOVER by ODOM,DWON

FOUL by NNAMOKO,EDWARD

REBOUND DEF by TURNER,JAY'DEN
GOOD LAYUP by NNAMOKO,EDWARD(in the paint)
ASSIST by TAYLOR,LUCAS

STEAL by TUCKER,BRENDEN

GOOII)) LAYUP by TUCKER,BRENDEN(fastbreak)(in the
paint

FOUL by TAYLOR,LUCAS

REBOUND DEF by NNAMOKO,EDWARD

GOOD JUMPER by TAYLOR,LUCAS

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

SUB OUT by TURNER,JAY'DEN
SUB OUT by NNAMOKO,EDWARD
SUB IN by MACKEY,JULIAN

SUB IN by NKEREUWEM, LESLIE
TURNOVER by TEAM

SUB OUT by TUCKER,BRENDEN

SUB IN by LANE, TONEARI

GOOD LAYUP by ODOM,DWON(in the paint)

GOOD FT by ODOM,DWON

FOUL by ODOM,DWON

GOOD LAYUP by NKEREUWEM,LESLIE(in the paint)

ASSIST by MACKEY,JULIAN

GOOD FT by NKEREUWEM, LESLIE

MISS JUMPER by MACKEY,JULIAN

STEAL by MACKEY,JULIAN
GOOD DUNK by MACKEY,JULIAN(fastbreak)(in the paint)

40-51

42-51

44-51

46-51
46-53

46-55

48-55

49-55

49-57

51-57

52-57

H11

H9

H7

H5
H7

H9

H7

H6

H8

H6

H5

REBOUND DEF by TEAM

FOUL by HOLT,ALEX
TURNOVER by HOLT,ALEX

SUB OUT by BENARD,ANTHONY
SUB IN by HUNTER,CALEB

GOOD FT by HOLT,ALEX
MISS FT by HOLT,ALEX

TURNOVER by HUNTER,CALEB

MISS LAYUP by QUINONES,JAH(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by HUNTER,CALEB
MISS 3PTR by DAVIS,JAKE

FOUL by HOLT,ALEX

GOOD LAYUP by DAVIS,JAKE(in the paint)
FOUL by COBB,JALEN

SUB OUT by HOLT,ALEX

SUB OUT by HUNTER,CALEB
SUB IN by BENARD,ANTHONY
SUB IN by NGUMEZI,AMANZE

GOOD JUMPER by NGUMEZI,AMANZE(in the paint)
FOUL by COBB,JALEN

FOUL by BENARD,ANTHONY

GOOD LAYUP by NGUMEZI,AMANZE(in the paint)
ASSIST by COBB,JALEN

FOUL by NGUMEZI,AMANZE

TURNOVER by COBB,JALEN
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
SUB OUT by DAVIS,JAKE
SUB IN by CARMODY,ROBBY

REBOUND DEF by QUINONES,JAH
TURNOVER by BENARD,ANTHONY



FOUL by TAYLOR,LUCAS

SUB OUT by ODOM,DWON
SUB IN by TUCKER,BRENDEN

REBOUND DEF by NKEREUWEM,LESLIE
GOOD JUMPER by LANE, TONEARI

REBOUND DEF by LANE, TONEARI
TURNOVER by MACKEY,JULIAN

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

STEAL by MACKEY,JULIAN
MISS LAYUP by TUCKER,BRENDEN(in the paint)

STEAL by TAYLOR,LUCAS
MISS 3PTR by LANE, TONEARI

REBOUND DEF by MACKEY,JULIAN

SUB OUT by NKEREUWEM,LESLIE
SUB IN by TURNER,JAY'DEN
GOOD FT by MACKEY,JULIAN
MISS FT by MACKEY,JULIAN

MISS 3PTR by MACKEY,JULIAN

MISS LAYUP by TURNER,JAY'DEN(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by TURNER,JAY'DEN

GOOD LAYUP by TUCKER,BRENDEN(fastbreak)(in the

paint)
ASSIST by TURNER,JAY'DEN

SUB OUT by MACKEY,JULIAN
SUB IN by NKEREUWEM, LESLIE
GOOD FT by TUCKER,BRENDEN(fastbreak)

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

SUB OUT by LANE, TONEARI

08:48
08:48
08:48
08:48
08:48
08:48
08:48

08:30
07:57

54-58

56-58

57-58

57-60

57-62

59-62

60-62

H4

H2

H1

H3

H5

H3

H 2

GOOD FT by CARMODY,ROBBY
SUB OUT by NGUMEZI,AMANZE
SUB IN by HOLT,ALEX

MISS FT by CARMODY,ROBBY

MISS 3PTR by QUINONES,JAH

STEAL by COBB,JALEN

SUB OUT by QUINONES,JAH
SUB IN by DAVIS,JAKE
TURNOVER by BENARD,ANTHONY

REBOUND DEF by DAVIS,JAKE
TURNOVER by CARMODY,ROBBY

REBOUND DEF by COBB,JALEN
MISS JUMPER by BENARD,ANTHONY

FOUL by CARMODY,ROBBY
SUB OUT by BENARD,ANTHONY
SUB OUT by CARMODY,ROBBY
SUB IN by QUINONES,JAH

SUB IN by HUNTER,CALEB

REBOUND DEF by QUINONES,JAH
GOOD LAYUP by DAVIS,JAKE(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by QUINONES,JAH

MISS LAYUP by HOLT,ALEX(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by HOLT,ALEX

GOOD LAYUP by HOLT,ALEX(in the paint)

BLOCK by DAVIS,JAKE
REBOUND DEF by DAVIS,JAKE
MISS 3PTR by COBB,JALEN

FOUL by HOLT,ALEX

MISS 3PTR by COBB,JALEN
REBOUND OFF by DAVIS,JAKE
TURNOVER by TEAM

SUB OUT by HOLT,ALEX

SUB OUT by HUNTER,CALEB
SUB IN by BENARD,ANTHONY
SUB IN by NGUMEZI,AMANZE



SUB IN by ODOM,DWON
MISS JUMPER by ODOM,DWON(in the paint)

BLOCK by TURNER,JAY'DEN

MISS LAYUP by TUCKER,BRENDEN(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by ODOM,DWON
MISS LAYUP by ODOM,DWON(in the paint)

REBOUND OFF by NKEREUWEM,LESLIE
MISS LAYUP by NKEREUWEM,LESLIE(in the paint)

SUB OUT by TURNER,JAY'DEN
SUB IN by LANE, TONEARI

REBOUND DEF by TEAM
MISS 3PTR by TAYLOR,LUCAS

FOUL by ODOM,DWON
FOUL by ODOM,DWON
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
FOUL by NKEREUWEM,LESLIE

MISS 3PTR by ODOM,DWON
REBOUND OFF by NKEREUWEM,LESLIE
MISS LAYUP by NKEREUWEM,LESLIE(in the paint)

60-63
60-64

H 3
H4

REBOUND DEF by DAVIS,JAKE

MISS JUMPER by NGUMEZI,AMANZE

REBOUND OFF by TEAM

MISS JUMPER by NGUMEZI,AMANZE(in the paint)

REBOUND OFF by TEAM
TURNOVER by TEAM

REBOUND DEF by NGUMEZI,AMANZE

MISS LAYUP by QUINONES,JAH(in the paint)

BLOCK by NGUMEZI,AMANZE

REBOUND DEF by QUINONES,JAH
TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM

MISS 3PTR by COBB,JALEN

REBOUND DEF by DAVIS,JAKE

GOOD FT by NGUMEZI,AMANZE

GOOD FT by NGUMEZI,AMANZE

SUB OUT by NGUMEZI,AMANZE
SUB IN by CARMODY,ROBBY

REBOUND DEF by COBB,JALEN



